Farm Activities Worksheet

Edward or Emily (circle one)

Activity How does it contribute to the family?

Tsongas Industrial History Center, Lowell, MA. 2015.




Time

4:00 am
5:00 am
6:00 am
7:00 am
8:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
9:00 pm

10:00 pm

Edward Nutter’s Workday on the Farm and in the Mill

Edward on the Farm

Get up and dressed.
Haul wood for fire.

Eat breakfast with
family.

Cut and stack wood to
use this winter.
Harvest corn.

Harvest corn.

Harvest corn.

Eat dinner.

Dig potatoes to store in
root cellar.

Neighbor visits to trade

wool for eggs.

Haul manure to use for
fertilizer in the spring.

Haul manure.

Eat supper

Carve wooden toy for
baby brother while
father reads from the
Bible.

Go to bed.

Edward in the Mill

Get up and get dressed.
Mill opens; work begins.
Work in the carding

room.

To boardinghouse for
breakfast. Back to mill.
Machines are started.

Work in carding room.

To boardinghouse for
dinner.

Back to the mill.
Machines are started.

Work in carding room.

Work ends. Mill closes.
Go to boardinghouse.
Eat supper.

Free time (attend a

lecture, read, visit with
friends, attend a class)

Lights out. Go to bed.

Tsongas Industrial History Center, Lowell, MA. 2015.

Your Day



Time

4:00 am
5:00 am
6:00 am
7:00 am
8:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
9:00 pm

10:00 pm

Emily Nutter’s Workday on the Farm and in the Mill

Emily on the Farm

Get up and dressed.
Milk cows.

Eat breakfast with
family.

Feed chickens & collect
eggs.

Help mother make
cheese from milk.

Make bread. While
dough rises, pick
blueberries.

Help prepare dinner.

Eat dinner. Feed baby
brother.

Work in garden. Gather
vegetables.

Neighbor visits to trade
wool for eggs.

Make blueberry jam.

Make stew from garden
vegetable.

Milk cows. Eat supper.

Sew dress while father
reads from the Bible.

Go to bed.

Emily in the Mill

Get up and get dressed.

Mill opens; work begins.
Work at spinning frame.

To boardinghouse for
breakfast. Back to mill.
Machines are started.

Work at spinning frame.

To boardinghouse for
dinner.

Back to the mill.
Machines are started.

Work at spinning frame.

Work ends. Mill closes.
Go to boardinghouse.
Eat supper.

Free time (attend a

lecture, read, visit with
friends, attend a class)

Lights out. Go to bed.

Tsongas Industrial History Center, Lowell, MA. 2015.

Your Day



Farm vs Factory

Ways in which life on a farm and in a
factory were similar

Ways in which life on a farm and in a
factory were different




	Nutter_workday_lesson
	Nutter_workday_FromFarmFactory
	Nutter_From_Farm_Factoryteacher
	Nutter_Farm_activities_wkst
	Nutter_Edward_chart
	Nutter_Emily_chart
	Nuttter_FarmvFactory
	Nutter_rubric



