## **Farm Activities Worksheet**

### Edward or Emily (circle one)

Activity	How does it contribute to the family?

#### Edward Nutter's Workday on the Farm and in the Mill

<u>Time</u>	<b>Edward on the Farm</b>	<b>Edward in the Mill</b>	Your Day
4:00 am		Get up and get dressed.	
5:00 am	Get up and dressed. Haul wood for fire.	Mill opens; work begins. Work in the carding room.	
6:00 am	Eat breakfast with		
7:00 am	family. Cut and stack wood to	To boardinghouse for breakfast. Back to mill.	
8:00 am	use this winter.	Machines are started.	
9:00 am	Harvest corn.	Work in carding room.	
10:00 am	Harvest corn.		
11:00 am	Harvest corn.		
12:00 pm	Eat dinner.	To boardinghouse for dinner.	
12:30 pm	Dig potatoes to store in root cellar.	Back to the mill.  Machines are started.	
1:00 pm			
2:00 pm	Neighbor visits to trade wool for eggs.	Work in carding room.	
3:00 pm	Haul manure to use for		
4:00 pm	fertilizer in the spring.		
5:00 pm	Haul manure.		
6:00 pm	Eat supper		
7:00 pm	·	Work ends. Mill closes. Go to boardinghouse.	
7:30 pm	Carve wooden toy for baby brother while	Eat supper.	
8:00 pm	father reads from the Bible.	Free time (attend a lecture, read, visit with	
9:00 pm	Go to bed.	friends, attend a class)	
10:00 pm		Lights out. Go to bed.	

#### Emily Nutter's Workday on the Farm and in the Mill

<u>Time</u>	<b>Emily on the Farm</b>	<b>Emily in the Mill</b>	Your Day
4:00 am		Get up and get dressed. Mill opens; work begins.	
5:00 am	Get up and dressed. Milk cows.	Work at spinning frame.	
6:00 am	Eat breakfast with		
7:00 am	family. Feed chickens & collect	To boardinghouse for breakfast. Back to mill.	
8:00 am	eggs.	Machines are started.	
9:00 am	Help mother make cheese from milk.	Work at spinning frame.	
10:00 am	Make bread. While		
11:00 am	dough rises, pick blueberries.		
12:00 pm	Help prepare dinner.	To boardinghouse for dinner.	
12:30 pm	Eat dinner. Feed baby brother.	Back to the mill.  Machines are started.	
1:00 pm			
2:00 pm	Work in garden. Gather vegetables.	Work at spinning frame.	
3:00 pm	Neighbor visits to trade wool for eggs.		
4:00 pm	Make blueberry jam.		
5:00 pm	Make stew from garden		
6:00 pm	vegetable.		
7:00 pm	Milk cows. Eat supper.	Work ends. Mill closes. Go to boardinghouse.	
7:30 pm		Eat supper.	
8:00 pm	Sew dress while father reads from the Bible.	Free time (attend a lecture, read, visit with friends, attend a class)	
9:00 pm		mends, accord a class)	
10:00 pm	Go to bed.	Lights out. Go to bed.	

# Farm vs Factory

Ways in which life on a farm and in a	Ways in which life on a farm and in a
Ways in which life on a farm and in a factory were similar	Ways in which life on a farm and in a factory were different
	1